
Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation and Waterways Directorate 

0ffice of the 
Executive Engineer 

Right Bank Irrigation Division 
Sonamukhi, Bankura 

      Memo No:-     402                                                                         Dated:- 01/03/2016  
 

1st  Corrigendum and Addendum against N.I.T No:-06/Non Plan/R.B.I.D of 2015-16. 
 

It is notified for general information that some modification and changes have been made due to unavoidable   
circumstances of the said NIT duly circulated vide this office no: - 325   Dated:-19/02/2016.  
Such modifications are furnished below:-  
 

i) The Amount put to tender of Sl. No:- 36, 42,43,44,45,46 47, 48 & 49 should be read in as 
Rs.133802.00, Rs.445414.00, Rs. 442501.00 , Rs.473635.00, Rs. 44169700, Rs. 480712.00, Rs. 
462204.00, Rs. 222750.00 & 
 Rs. 222750.00 in place of Rs. 475456.00, Rs. 491562.00, Rs. 482153.00, Rs. 496084.00, Rs. 
489675.00,  
Rs. 484336.00, Rs. 482767.00, Rs. 210510.00 & Rs. 210510.00 respectively. 

ii) The earnest money of Sl. No. 42,43,44,45,46 47, 48 & 49 should be read in as Rs.8908.00, Rs. 
8850.00, Rs. 9473.00, Rs. 8834.00, Rs. 9614.00, Rs. 9244.00, Rs. 4455.00 & Rs. 4455.00 in place 
of Rs.9831.00, Rs. 9643.00, Rs. 9922.00, Rs. 9794.00, Rs. 9687.00, Rs. 9655.00, Rs. 4210.00 & 
Rs.4210.00 respectively. 

iii) The name of work of Sl. No. 19, 20, 36, 50 & 51 should be read in as  
 M/R to Inspection path from ch. 0.00 to 15.00 of Suvankar Danra off-taking from ch. 756.00 of R.B.M.C. Dhansimla (I) Section 
of Sonamukhi(I) Sub-Division under R.B.I. Division ; 
  M/R to Inspection path from ch. 15.00 to 30.00 of Suvankar Danra off-taking from ch. 756.00 of R.B.M.C. Dhansimla (I) 
Section of Sonamukhi(I) Sub-Division under R.B.I. Division , 
    Raising & Strengthening of canal bank from ch. 1278.00 to1280.00 (L/B) of R.B.M.C. under  

                        Sonamukhi (I) Section-II of Sonamukhi (I) Sub-Division under Right Bank Irrigation Division    . 
 M/R to verandah of Division Office building & bathrooms of  A.E. type-II Quarter under Head Quarter Section of Amarkanan (I) 
Sub-Division under Right Bank Irrigation Division   & 
 M/R to bathrooms & rear yard of staff quarters under Head Quarter Section of Amarkanan (I) Sub-Division under Right Bank 

Irrigation Division   in place of  
M/R to Inspection path from ch. 0.00 to 15.00 of Suvankar Danra off-taking from ch. Of R.B.M.C. Dhansimla (I) Section of 
Sonamukhi(I) Sub-Division under R.B.I. Division, 
M/R to Inspection path from ch. 15.00 to 30.00 of Suvankar Danra off-taking from ch. Of R.B.M.C. Dhansimla (I) Section of 
Sonamukhi(I) Sub-Division under R.B.I. Division, 
M/R to inspection path along Right Bank from ch. 0.00 to 12.00 of Dy.-18 of R.B.M.C. within Lohai (I) Section under Seharabazar 
(I) Sub-Division under Right Bank Irrigation Division. 
M/R to verandah of Division Office building & bathrooms of  A.E. type-II Quarter under Head Quarter Section of Amarkanan (I) 
Section under Right Bank Irrigation Division &  
M/R to bathrooms & rear wides of staff quarters under Head Quarter Section of Amarkanan (I) Section under Right Bank Irrigation 
Division.  

              All other terms and conditions of the said NIT remain unaltered. 
 
   Sd/- 
                                                                              Executive Engineer 
                                             Right Bank Irrigation Division 
                                           Sonamukhi, Bankura.   



 
Registered with A/D 
Special Messenger: 
   Memo No: - 402/1                     Dated: 01/03/2016 
 
Copy forwarded to the Director of Information and Culture West Bengal, Nabanna(Mandirtala) Shibpur, 
Howrah, with the request that wide publicity may kindly be given through the immediate publication in the 
important daily newspaper as deems suitable Necessary action may kindly be taken from his end so that 
publication is made at least five days before the last date of submission of application for issue of tender 
form.. 
 
            Sd/-  
                                                                             Executive Engineer 
             Right Bank Irrigation Division
                     Sonamukhi, Bankura. 
Registered with A/D 
Special Messenger.   
                                                                                                        
   Memo No: -     402/1/1(33)                                                         Dated:- 01/03/2016 
    Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the 
 

1. Chief Engineer-West, Irrigation and Waterways Dte. Burdwan. 
2. Chief Engineer-South & Budget, Irrigation and Waterways Dte. Kolkata-91 
3. Deputy Secretary (Works), Irrigation and Waterways Department,Kolkata-91. 
4. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle Kanainatsal, Burdwan 
5. Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle Kolkata-9l 
6. Superintending Engineer, Irrigation and Waterways Dte, Western Circle Kolkata 
7. Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Kolkata-91 
8. Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle,Kolkata-91 
9. Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle 
10. Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parisad Burdwan/Bankura 
11. District Magistrate Burdwan /Bankura 
12. Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division-11 
13. Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division 
14. Executive Engineer Burdwan Irrigation Division 
15. Executive Engineer Damodar Canal Division 
16. Executive Engineer Damodar Head works Division 
17. Executive Engineer Lower Damodar Division 
18. District Information 0fficer Burdwan/Bankura 
19. Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission,Kolkata-91 
20. 0ffice Notice Board R.B.I. Division/Damodar Irrigation Circle. 
21. Estimating Branch R.B.I. Division/Damodar Irrigation Circle 
22. Accounts Branch R.B.I. Division 
23. Divisional Account Officer, Gr-1 of  R.B.I. Division 
24. S.D.0. Sonamukhi/Amarkanan/Indas/ Right Bank/ Seherabazar  Irrigation Sub Division 
25. Cashier .R.B.I. Division.   

 
 

Sd/- 
                                Executive Engineer                                                                                                                

Right Bank Irrigation Division 
Sonamukhi, Bankura 


